

Thinking of you ingredients:

****Cartwright & Butler Butterscotch Crunch Carton****: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter(25%)(Milk, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (10%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk, Salt), Natural Flavouring), Rice Flour, Flavourings. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain eggs, soya and nuts. Suitable for vegetarians.